Rev. 1.4
©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Features
• 85% efficiency at 50mA
• Start-up voltages as low as 900mV
• ±2.5% accurate outputs
• Complete switcher design with only 3 external

perform when properly used in accordance with
instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be
reasonably expected to result in a significant injury of the
user.
2. A critical component in any component of a life support
device or system whose failure to perform can be
reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO
ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
ILC6370CP-25 2.5V ± 2.5%@50kHz
ILC6370CP-33 3.3V ± 2.5%@50kHz
ILC6370CP-50 5.0V ± 2.5%@50kHz
ILC6370BP-25 2.5V ± 2.5%@100kHz
ILC6370BP-33 3.3V ± 2.5%@100kHz
ILC6370BP-50 5.0V ± 2.5%@100kHz
ILC6370AP-25 2.5V ± 2.5%@180kHz
ILC6370AP-33 3.3V ± 2.5%@180kHz
ILC6370AP-50 5.0V ± 2.5%@180kHz
ILC6371CP-25 2.5V ± 2.5%@50kHz, external xtor
ILC6371CP-33 3.3V ± 2.5%@50kHz, external xtor
ILC6371CP-50 5.0V ± 2.5%@50kHz, external xtor
ILC6371BP-25 2.5V ± 2.5%@100kHz, external xtor
ILC6371BP-33 3.3V ± 2.5%@100kHz, external xtor
ILC6371BP-50 5.0V ± 2.5%@100kHz, external xtor
ILC6371AP-25 2.5V ± 2.5%@180kHz, external xtor
ILC6371AP-33 3.3V ± 2.5%@180kHz, external xtor
ILC6371AP-50 5.0V ± 2.5%@180kHz, external xtor
Standard product offering comes in tape and reel, quantity 1000 per
reel, orientation right for SOT-89